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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJS HORIZON
ACADEMY OZAR

1131271
3258

OZAR MIG , TAL NIPHAD, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA -
422206

Meera Krishna Pandey
M.Sc M.Phil B.Ed
horizon.ozarmig@mvp.edu.in

9420063903

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Copy-Of-Society-
Registration.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/NOC.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/RTE-Form-2.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/building-safety-
certificate-.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Fire-safety-certificate.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Self-Certificate-Ozar.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Safe-drinking-water-and-
sanitization-certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Fee-Structure-2021-22.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Academic-Calender.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/School-Management-
committee.pdf
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LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2024 81 68

RESULT CLASS: XII

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Parents-Teacher-
Association.pdf

https://horizonojhar.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/02/ssc-3-years-result.pdf

Meera Krishna Pandey

38
00
37

01

1.5
01

01

84 Good
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Meera Krishna Pandey
Urmila Sandeep Salunkhe
Sachin Uttamrao Avhad
Priyanka Vitthalrao Lokhande
Savita Pravin Hadole
Kushare Jayshri Balasaheb
Jyoti Raosaheb Kushare
Vaidehi Kishorkumar Pandit
Sunil Bhagwan Sable
Shinde Shital Amit

Shital Dattu Mandlik
Pournima Girish Nikam

Anjali Sachin Raskar

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

20600

33 & 48

03 & 106

YES
18
18

https://youtu.be/djTAPkwSX4s

MA
MA
MA
BE
MA
B.Sc
MA
BPA
MSC
A.T.D
MA
MA

BA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Sayali Manish ghotekar
Shital Madhavrao Tupe
Shilpa Rahul Dalvi

Mangal Sanjay Kurhade
Aasha Jagdish Mandlik
Jyoti Pramod Ingole

Gouri Surykant Wagule
Sagar Sitaram Pote
Nirbhavane Shraddha Nitin
Mrs. Dangle Pranjal Dnyaneshwar
Mrs Sanketa Abhijeet Mali
Patel Lubniya Saijid

Rahul Valmik Gadhe
Chaitali Kapil Ghule

Akash Popat Borade

Jyoti Subodh Mogal

Kamal Kailas Bhagwat

Pallavi Durgesh Patole

Pooja Narendra Ingale

Harish Chandrakant Rahane
Pratibha Balasaheb Pekhale
Vrushali Rajendra Bhagwat
Gauri Dhananjay Borade
Sonali Madhukar Gadakh

Ujwala Ramesh Mandlik

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MSC

MSC

BA

BA

BA

HSC

BSC

BA

BA

M.Sc
B.Ed

B.Sc
B.Com
B.Sc
M.Sc B.Ped
B.A. B.Ed
M.lib L.T.C

B.Sc Physics B.Ed (Science &
Maths)

B.Sc(Chemistry) B.Ed(maths &
Science)

B.A. B.Ed
M.A.Psycology
M.Sc B.Ed

MBA (finance)

M.A English,History

M.A.B.Ed
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