APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJS HORIZON ACADEMY OZAR	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131271	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	3258	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OZAR MIG , TAL NIPHAD, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA - 422206	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Meera Krishna Pandey	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc M.Phil B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	horizon.ozarmig@mvp.edu.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9420063903	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://horizonojhar.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Copy-Of-Society- Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/RTE-Form-2.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://horizonojhar.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/building-safety- certificatepdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Self-Certificate-Ozar.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Safe-drinking-water-and-sanitization-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Fee-Structure-2021-22.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Academic-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/School-Management-committee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://horizonojhar.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Parents-Teacher- Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://horizonojhar.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/ssc-3-years-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Meera Krishna Pandey
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	00
	TGT	37
	PRT	01
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	68	84	Good

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20600	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 48	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	03 & 106	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/djTAPkwSX4s	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Meera Krishna Pandey	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	Urmila Sandeep Salunkhe	TGT	MA
3	Sachin Uttamrao Avhad	TGT	MA
4	Priyanka Vitthalrao Lokhande	TGT	BE
5	Savita Pravin Hadole	TGT	MA
6	Kushare Jayshri Balasaheb	TGT	B.Sc
7	Jyoti Raosaheb Kushare	TGT	MA
8	Vaidehi Kishorkumar Pandit	TGT	BPA
9	Sunil Bhagwan Sable	TGT	MSC
10	Shinde Shital Amit	TGT	A.T.D
11	Shital Dattu Mandlik	TGT	MA
12	Pournima Girish Nikam	TGT	MA
13	Anjali Sachin Raskar	TGT	BA

722/23, 12.101 W		Mandatory Disclosure Details GARAG	
14	Sayali Manish ghotekar	TGT	MSC
15	Shital Madhavrao Tupe	TGT	MSC
16	Shilpa Rahul Dalvi	TGT	BA
17	Mangal Sanjay Kurhade	TGT	ВА
18	Aasha Jagdish Mandlik	TGT	ВА
19	Jyoti Pramod Ingole	PRT	HSC
20	Gouri Surykant Wagule	TGT	BSC
21	Sagar Sitaram Pote	TGT	ВА
22	Nirbhavane Shraddha Nitin	TGT	ВА
23	Mrs. Dangle Pranjal Dnyaneshwar	TGT	M.Sc
24	Mrs Sanketa Abhijeet Mali	TGT	B.Ed
25	Patel Lubniya Sajid	TGT	B.Sc
26	Rahul Valmik Gadhe	TGT	B.Com
27	Chaitali Kapil Ghule	TGT	B.Sc
28	Akash Popat Borade	PET	M.Sc B.Ped
29	Jyoti Subodh Mogal	TGT	B.A. B.Ed
30	Kamal Kailas Bhagwat	PGT	M.lib L.T.C
31	Pallavi Durgesh Patole	TGT	B.Sc Physics B.Ed (Science & Maths)
32	Pooja Narendra Ingale	TGT	B.Sc(Chemistry) B.Ed(maths & Science)
33	Harish Chandrakant Rahane	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A. B.Ed
34	Pratibha Balasaheb Pekhale	TGT	M.A.Psycology
35	Vrushali Rajendra Bhagwat	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed
36	Gauri Dhananjay Borade	TGT	MBA (finance)
37	Sonali Madhukar Gadakh	TGT	M.A English, History
38	Ujwala Ramesh Mandlik	TGT	M.A.B.Ed